The Authority’s proportionate share of the net pension liability, deferred outflows of resources and

deferred inflows of resources, and expense associated with the Authority’s requirement to contribute

to the New York City Employees’ Retirement System (“NYCERS”) have been determined on the

same basis as they are reported by NYCERS.  Contributions made to NYCERS subsequent to the

actuarial measurement date and prior to the Authority’s fiscal year end are reported as deferred

outflows of resources.

V. Reclassifications

Certain reclassifications have been made to the 2013 financial statements to conform to the 2014

presentation.

50

2.   IMPLEMENTATION OF GASB 68

In accordance with GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions, which

was adopted during 2014, the Authority restated amounts previously reported for 2013, as follows ($

in thousands):

Description

As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

Net Pension Liability -$   1,158,506$   1,158,506$

Deferred Inflow of Resources -   80,053   80,053

Deferred Outflow of Resources -   78,194   78,194

General and Administrative Expense 863,323   (19,763)   843,560

Net Position, Beginning of the Year 2,827,461   (1,180,128)   1,647,333

Changes in Net Position (1,557)   19,763   18,206

Net Position, End of the Year 2,825,904   (1,160,365)   1,665,539

The adjustment of $1,180,128,000 in the Net Position, Beginning of the Year is comprised of a Net

Pension Liability of $1,254,918,000 less a Deferred Outflow of Resources of $74,790,000 as of

January 1, 2013.

51

3.   DEPOSITS AND INVESTMENTS

Deposits

At December 31, 2014, the Authority’s deposits had a carrying amount of $1,151,944,000 and a bank

balance of $1,150,881,000.  These deposits were insured up to $250,000 per bank by the Federal

Deposit Insurance Corporation (“FDIC”).  Deposits in excess of FDIC coverage were fully